••  RReessiissttaannccee  WWeelldd  SSeeaall  TTCCXXOO
••  55..00  oorr  33..33  VVoolltt
••  HHCCMMOOSS,,  SSiinneewwaavvee,,  CClliippppeedd  SSiinnee
••  11..000000MMHHzz  ttoo  116600..000000MMHHzz
••  SSttaabbiilliittyy  ddoowwnn  ttoo  ±±11ppppmm
MMTTFF  aanndd  MMTTGG  SSeerr iieess
Full-Size (14 pin DIP)

Specifications subject to change without notice
Revision:    12/21/06 EOS19
Part Numbering Guide
Mechanical Dimensions
Markings
Line 1:  MMD
Line 2:  Par t  Number
L ine 3:  Frequency
Line 4:  Date Code
Pin Connections
P i n  1 :  C o n t r o l  Vo l t a g e  o r  N / C
P i n  7 :  C a s e  G r o u n d
P i n  8 :  O u t p u t
P i n  1 4 :  S u p p l y  Vo l t a g e
Cut Leads and Gull-Wing are also available for this package.
Refer to VA1 and VA3 for these specs.
8 14
15.24 ±0.2
.600 ±.008
Markings
17
7.
62
 ±
0.
13
.3
00
 ±
.0
05
20.2 max
.795 max
12
.8
 m
ax
.5
04
 m
ax
.45 max
.018 max
7.5 max
.295 max
6.35 max
.250 max
0.80 max
.031 max
Glass
Standoffs
(X4)
10.7 ±0.2
.421 ±.008
5.
3
.2
09
Optional
* Check with factory for additional stability vs. temperature options
FrequencyMT
Frequency Stability
10 = ±1ppm
15 = ±1.5ppm
20 = ±2ppm
25 = ±2.5ppm
30 = ±3ppm
35 = ±3.5ppm
50 = ±5ppm
Pin 1 Connection
Blank = No Connect
V = Voltage Control
Output Type